Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Field Name Reset Type Description
7:2 ID 0x35 RO
Part Number Identification
Value Meaning
110101 TMD2620
1:0 Reserved 00 RO Reserved
Page 16 ams Datasheet
Document Feedback [v1-01] 2016-Aug-02
TMD2620  −  Register Description
STATUS Register (0x93)
Figure 23:
STATUS Register
STATUS flags are reset with reading from STATUS address, or
with writing 1 to dedicated bits of STATUS address.
PDATA Register (0x9C)
Figure 24:
PDATA Register
0x93: STATUS
Field Name Reset Type Description
7 Reserved 0 R, SC Reserved
6 psat 0 R, SC
Proximity Saturation. Indicates that an ambient- or
reflective-saturation event occurred during a previous
proximity cycle.
Writing a 1 will clear this status flag; to enable clear-by-read
function, the register CFG3.int_read_clear must be set 1
5 pint 0 R, SC
Proximity Interrupt. Indicates that the device is asserting a
proximity interrupt. Writing a 1 will clear this status flag; to
enable clear-by-read function, the register CFG3.int_read_
clear must be set 1
4 Reserved 0 R, SC Reserved
3 cint 0 R, SC
Calibration Interrupt. Writing a 1 will clear this status flag; to
enable clear-by-read function, the register CFG3.int_read_
clear must be set 1
2 zint 0 R, SC
Zero Detection Interrupt. Writing a 1 will clear this status
flag. Enable clear-byread with CFG3
1
psat_
reflective
0 R, SC
psat interrupt is from reflective light saturation writing a 1
to psat or psat_reflective will clear this status flag; to enable
clear-by-read function, the register CFG3.int_read_clear
must be set 1
0
psat_
ambient
0 R, SC
psat interrupt is from ambient light or idac threshold
saturation writing a 1 to psat or psat_ambient will clear this
status flag; to enable clear-by-read function, the register
CFG3.int_read_clear must be set 1
0x9C: PDATA
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 pdata 0 RO This register contains the 8-bit proximity data.
ams Datasheet Page 17
[v1-01] 2016-Aug-02 Document Feedback
TMD2620  −  Register Description
REVID2 Register (0x9E)
Figure 25:
REVID2 Register
CFG3 Register (0xAB)
Figure 26:
CFG3 Register
Note(s):
1. SAI does not modify any register bits directly, it rather uses the interrupt signal to turn OFF the oscillator.